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Final
Post Office: Note Mail Arrival Time

Mailer Information

Publication Title and Owner or News Agent's
Name

GRAIN JOURNAL

GRAIN JOURNAL

3065 PERSHING CT
DECATUR, IL 62526 -1564

800-728-7511

Caps Customer Ref. ID: Grain Journal_July
Aug 2016

Caps Transaction
Number: 2016080506312200M1

Mailer's Name, Address, and CRID

RR Donnelley - LIBERTY
3401 E HEARTLAND DR
LIBERTY, MO 64068-3376
CRID: 5120025

Entry Post Office Name, State, and ZIP+4
LIBERTY MO 64068-9998

Entry Facility
Qrigin 64068

Mailing Information

Account Number: 11767
Publication No. 344950
CRID: 2924854

Post Office of Permit:
LIBERTY MO 64068-9998

Edition/Code: V1

Process
Category: Flats

Mailer's Mailing Date:
08/05/2016

Statement Sequence No.: 0000000001

Issue Date: 07/01/2016 Volume Number:

Issue Number:

Issue Frequency: 6fyear

Weight of Single Ride-Along Piece: N/A

Weight per Copy for Issue: 0.9779 Ibs.

Advertising Percentage in This Issue: 75.00
%

Total Addressed Pieces: 11178 pcs.

Total Postage: § 8,176.57

1" MM Trays:
No of Containers:

2' MM Trays:

2' EMM Trays: Flat Trays:

Sacks: Pallets:

17

Other:

For Automation Price Pieces, Enter Date for
Address Matching and Coding

08/01/2016

For Carrier Route Price Pieces, Enter
Date for Address Matching and Coding

08/01/2016

For Carrier Route Price Pieces, Enter Date of
Carrier Route Sequencing

08/01/2016

Mail Arrival Date and Time: 08/05/2016 06:28

Payment Date and Time:
08/05/2016 06:31

CAPS Transaction number:

2016080506312200M1
Comments: 81333D1 VOL-
44#4 JULYIAUG 2016

Outside-County

Part B - Advertising Pound Price

; Nonrequester . Advertising .

Entry Zone Requester Copies Coples Total Copies  Total Pounds Fainde Price Postage
B5 1&2 1345 506 1851 1810 1358 0.212 287.8960
B6 3 1522 551 2073 2027 1520 0.230 349.6000
B7 4 3721 1479 5200 5085 3814 0.291 1,109.8740
B8 5 1134 651 1785 1746 1310 0.364 476.8400
B9 6 280 177 457 447 335 0.445 149.0750
B10 7 116 125 241 236 177 0.539 95.4030
B11 8 3 4 7 7 5 0.623 3.1150
B13 Subtotal (Add lines B1-B12) 2471.8030

Part B-Nonadvertising Pound Prices

Entry Zone Total Pounds A(::\:J::leng Nonadvertising Pounds Price Postage
B18 All Others 11358 8519 2839 0.157 4457230
B19 Subtotal (Add lines B14-818) 445.7230
Part B Total -Pound Price Total(Add line B13 and B19) 2917.5260
Part C - Piece Price
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Level
Machinable Flats
C1  Mixed ADC
C2 Mixed ADC
C3 ADC
C5 3-Digit
C6 3-Digit
C7 5-Digit
C8 5-Digit
C9 FSs
C10 FSs
Carrier Route & Firm Bundles
C31 Basic
C34 Firm Bundle
C35
C36 Nonadv. %
Cc37
c3s Full_Ser\rice Intelligent Mail
Option

Part D - Bundle Price
Container Level
D1 Mixed ADC
D2 Mixed ADC
D3 Mixed ADC
D4 Mixed ADC
D5 Mixed ADC
D6 Mixed ADC
D7 Mixed ADC
D8 ADC
D8 ADC
D10 ADC
D11 ADC
D12 ADC
D13 ADC
D14 SCF/3-Digit
D16 SCF/3-Digit
D17 SCF/3-Digit
D18 SCF/3-Digit

Part E -Pallet Price
Container Level
E46 Mixed ADC Pallet
E50 ADC Pallet
E56 3-Digit/SCF Pallet
E91

Description

Barcoded
Nonbarcoded
Barcoded
Barcoded
Nonbarcoded
Barcoded
Nonbarcoded
Barcoded
Nonbarcoded

Basic
Firm Bundle
Subtotal (Add lines C1 through C34)

Subtotal Outside County Piece Prices (Line C35 minus C36)

Part C Total (Line C37 minus C38)

Bundle Level
Mixed ADC
ADC
3-Digit/SCF
FSS Scheme
5-Digit
Carrier Route
Firm
ADC
3-Digit/SCF
FSS Scheme
5-Digit
Carrier Route
Firm
3-Digit’/'SCF
5-Digit
Carrier Route
Firm

Part D Total (Add lines D1-D23)

Entry
Origin Postoffice/DMU
Origin Post Office/DMU
Origin Post Office/DMU

Part E Pallet Total (Add lines E43-E£90)

Copies Addressed Pcs. Price
243 243 0.438
3 3 0.473
411 411 0.407
8212 8212 0.390
97 97 0.416
1890 1890 0.300
20 20 0.311
73 73 0.230
1 1 0.360
166 166 0.202
498 62 0.195
11614 11178
0.00108
0 10995 0.001
Bundles Price
17 0.212
42 0.580
363 0.703
2 0.705
104 0.749
10 0.928
30 0.362
1 0.317
157 0.456
7 0.463
41 0.493
6 0.694
13 0.268
156 0.314
74 0.354
9 0.549
19 0.214
1051
Pallets Price
4 6.251
6 61.901
7 64.497
17

Part E Total(Add lines E42 and E91)

Total Outside-County Postage
Total Postage

Page 2 of 3

Postage

106.4340
1.4190
167.2770
3,202.6800
40.3520
567.0000
6.2200
16.7900
0.3600

33.5320
12.0900
4154.1540
-301.8060
3852.3480

-10.9950
3841.3530

Postage

3.6040
24.3600
255.1890
1.4100
77.8960
9.2800
10.8600
0.3170
71.5920
3.2410
20.2130
4.1640
3.4840
48.9840
26.1960
4.9410
4.0660
569.7970

Postage

25.0040
371.4060
451.4790
847.8890
847.8890

$ 8,176.57
$ 8,176.57

For the containers, round off difference between the apportionment calculation and the total calculation is

0.0000%

For the bundles, round off difference between the apportionment calculation and the total calculation is

0.0000%

Facsimile of Form 3541

Certification

The signature of the owner of the publication certifies acceptance of liability for and agreement to pay any revenue deficiencies assessed on this
mailing, subject to appeal. If an agent signs this form, the agent certifies that he or she is authorized to sign on behalf of the owner of the
publication and that the owner of the publication is bound by the certification and agrees to pay any deficiencies. In addition, agents may be liable
for any deficiencies resulting from matters within their responsibility, knowledge, or control. The owner of the publication hereby certifies that all
information furnished on this form is accurate, truthful, and complete; that the mail and the supporting documentation comply with all postal
standards and the mailing qualifies for the prices and fees claimed; and that the mailing does not contain any matter prohibited by law or postal
regulation. | understand that anyone who furnishes false or misleading information on this form or who omits information requested on this form,

may be subject to criminal and/or civil penalties, including fines and imprisonment.

Signature

ISignature of Mailer or Agent

https://www.uspspostalone.com/postall/postage statements/index.cfm?fa=web_version&jo...
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Name of Mailer or Agent

WATT BRYAN

elephone
207) 850 - 1363
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Facsimile Form 3541

Round off to 4 decimal places if necessary)
0.9779 Ibs.

USPS Use Only
Post Office Computed Weight per Copy 1

Round Stamp (Required)

Date Mail Released

Time AM PM

\Verifying Employee's Signature

\Verifying Employee's Name

Facsimile Form 3541

No signature or round stamp required statement has been submitted electronically through the PostalOne! System.

Verification Request Source

Performance
Status

Disposition|

Performance

Performance
Percentage

Additional
Postage

Cost
Avoidance

eMIR Cursory review

Not Performed

N/A

N/A

Verification not
requested by
system

Bundle Preparation

Not Performed

N/A

N/A

Verification not
requested by
system

Manual Barcode

Not Performed

N/A

N/A

Verification not
requested by
system

Manual Presort

Not Performed

N/A

N/A

Verification not
requested by
system

Content Eligibility

Not Performed

N/A

NIA

Verification not
requested by
system

Deflection Testing

Not Performed

N/A

NIA

Verification
requested by
random selection

Mailing Review

Performed

N/A

Mailing Review

100%

N/A

N/A

Verification
requested by
random selection

Labeling Review

Performed

N/A

Labeling
Review

100%

N/A

N/A

Verification

requested by
random selection

Mailpiece Review

Performed

N/A

Mailpiece
Review

100%

NIA

N/A

Verification not
requested by
system

Documentation/Postage
Statement Review

Not Performed

NIA

N/A

Full-Service Discounts Removed:

N/A

Total:

$0.00

$0.00

This mailing has been inspected concerning:

(1) eligibility for postage prices claimed;

(2) proper preparation (and presort where required);
(3) proper completion of postage statement; and

(4) payment of annual fee (if required).

This postage statement was verified and accepted under the PostalOnel program. No postal signature or round stamp is

required.
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