PS Form 3541 - Periodicals - One Issue or One Edition

Final

United States Postal Service Periodicals - One Issue or One Edition		[] Classro [] Nonpro [X] Regula [] Science	ofit	ì		Post Office: Note Mail Arrival Time			
		Maile	r Information						
Publication Title and Owner or News Agent's Name GRAIN JOURNAL GRAIN JOURNAL 3065 PERSHING CT DECATUR, IL 62526 -1564 800-728-7511 Caps Customer Ref. ID: Grain Journal_July Aug 2016 Caps Transaction		RR Donnelley - LIBERTY 3401 E HEARTLAND DR LIBERTY, MO 64068-3376			Entry Post Office Name, State, and ZIP+4 LIBERTY MO 64068-9998 Entry Facility Origin 64068				
Number: 201608050631220	00M1								
		Mailin	g Information		_				
Account Number: 11767 Publication No. 344950 CRID: 2924854 Post Office of Permit: LIBERTY MO 64068-9998		rocess ategory: Flats	Mailer's Mailir 08/05/2016	ng Date:	Statem	ent Sequence	No.: 0000	000001	
Issue Date: 07/01/2016	Volume Number:		Issue Numbe	r:	Issue F	requency: 6/y	ear		
Weight of Single Ride-Along	Piece: N/A	Weight per Co	py for Issue:	0.9779 lbs.	Adverti %	sing Percentag	e in This Is	ssue: 75.00	
Total Address	ed Pieces: 11178 pcs.		Total Postage	e: \$ 8,176.5	7				
No of Containers:	1' MM Trays: 2' MM	M Trays: 2' El	MM Trays: Fla	it Trays:	Sacks:	Pallets 17	: C	other:	
For Automation Price Pieces, Address Matching and Codin			oute Price Piece ess Matching a			rrier Route Prio Route Sequen		Enter Date of	
08/01/2016		08/01/201	6		08/	/01/2016			
Mail Arrival Date and Time	e: 08/05/2016 06:28	Payment Da 08/05/2016 0	te and Time: 6:31	1000000	했으라는 없으로하다	saction number 312200M1			
Comments: 81333D1 VOL- 44#4 JULY/AUG 2016									
Outside-County Part B - Advertising Po									
Entry Zone Reque	etar Loniae	equester T	otal Copies	Total Pou	nds '	Advertising Pounds	Price	Postage	
B5 1 & 2	1345	506	1851	1810		1358	0.212	287.8960	
B6 3		551	2073	2027		1520	0.230	349.6000	
B7 4	153337333	479	5200	5085		3814	0.291 0.364	1,109.8740 476.8400	
B8 5		651 177	1785 457	1746 447		1310 335	0.364	149.0750	
B9 6 B10 7		177 125	241	236		177	0.539	95.4030	
B10 7	3	4	7	7		5	0.623	3.1150	
B13		Subtotal (Add						2471.8030	
Part B-Nonadvertising	Pound Prices								
Entry Zone		Pounds	Advertising Pounds	Nonad		g Pounds	Price	Postage	
B18 All Others		1358	8519 linea B14 B19	v.	2839		0.157	445.7230 445.7230	
B19	Part B Total -Po	Subtotal (Add I und Price Tot						2917.5260	

	• Salvanopolities					
	Level	Description	Copies	Addressed Pcs.	Price	Postage
C1	Machinable Flats Mixed ADC	Daniel	040	0.40	0.400	100 1010
C2	Mixed ADC	Barcoded Nonbarcoded	243 3	243 3	0.438 0.473	106.4340 1.4190
C3	ADC	Barcoded	411	411	0.473	167.2770
C5	3-Digit	Barcoded	8212	8212	0.390	3,202.6800
C6	3-Digit	Nonbarcoded	97	97	0.416	40.3520
C7	5-Digit	Barcoded	1890	1890	0.300	567.0000
C8	5-Digit	Nonbarcoded	20	20	0.311	6.2200
C9	FSS	Barcoded	73	73	0.230	16.7900
((FSS	Nonbarcoded	1	1	0.360	0.3600
	Carrier Route & Firm Bundles	11011001000		₩.	0.000	0.0000
C31	Basic	Basic	166	166	0.202	33.5320
C34	Firm Bundle	Firm Bundle	498	62	0.195	12.0900
C35		Subtotal (Add lines C1 through C34)	11614	11178		4154,1540
C36	Nonady. %	,			0.00108	-301.8060
C37	Subtotal Outside Cou	inty Piece Prices (Line C35 minus C36)				3852.3480
000	Full Service Intelligent Mail	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		4000		
C38	Option		0	10995	0.001	-10.9950
		Part C Total (Line C37 minus C38)				3841.3530
F	Part D - Bundle Price					
	Container Level	Bundle Level	Bu	ındles	Price	Postage
D1	Mixed ADC	Mixed ADC		17	0.212	3.6040
D2	Mixed ADC	ADC		42	0.580	24.3600
D3	Mixed ADC	3-Digit/SCF		363	0.703	255.1890
D4	Mixed ADC	FSS Scheme		2	0.705	1,4100
D5	Mixed ADC	5-Digit		104	0.749	77.8960
D6	Mixed ADC	Carrier Route		10	0.928	9.2800
D7	Mixed ADC	Firm		30	0.362	10.8600
D8	ADC	ADC		1	0.317	0.3170
D9	ADC	3-Digit/SCF		157	0.456	71.5920
2533	ADC	FSS Scheme		7	0.463	3.2410
	ADC	5-Digit		41	0.493	20.2130
9775217483	ADC	Carrier Route		6	0.694	4.1640
	ADC	Firm		13	0.268	3.4840
	SCF/3-Digit	3-Digit/SCF		156	0.314	48.9840
	SCF/3-Digit	5-Digit		74	0.354	26.1960
	SCF/3-Digit	Carrier Route		9	0.549	4.9410
	SCF/3-Digit	Firm		19	0.214	4.0660
D10	GOI 75-Bigit	Part D Total (Add lines D1-D23)	8	1051	0.214	569.7970
97	Port E. Pollot Price	Part D Total (Add lines D1-D25)		1031		303.7370
8.0	Part E -Pallet Price Container Level	F-4	Б	allets	Price	Dootogo
E40		Entry	P		6.251	Postage 25,0040
	Mixed ADC Pallet ADC Pallet	Origin Postoffice/DMU		4 6		371.4060
		Origin Post Office/DMU		(F)	61.901	
	3-Digit/SCF Pallet	Origin Post Office/DMU		7	64.497	451.4790
E91		Part E Pallet Total (Add lines E43-E90)		17		847.8890
		Part E Total (Add lines E42 and E91)				847.8890
			Tot	al Outside-County		\$ 8,176.57
				fotal	Postage	\$ 8,176.57

For the containers, round off difference between the apportionment calculation and the total calculation is 0.0000%

For the bundles, round off difference between the apportionment calculation and the total calculation is 0.0000%

Facsimile of Form 3541

Certification

The signature of the owner of the publication certifies acceptance of liability for and agreement to pay any revenue deficiencies assessed on this mailing, subject to appeal. If an agent signs this form, the agent certifies that he or she is authorized to sign on behalf of the owner of the publication and that the owner of the publication is bound by the certification and agrees to pay any deficiencies. In addition, agents may be liable for any deficiencies resulting from matters within their responsibility, knowledge, or control. The owner of the publication hereby certifies that all information furnished on this form is accurate, truthful, and complete; that the mail and the supporting documentation comply with all postal standards and the mailing qualifies for the prices and fees claimed; and that the mailing does not contain any matter prohibited by law or postal regulation. I understand that anyone who furnishes false or misleading information on this form or who omits information requested on this form, may be subject to criminal and/or civil penalties, including fines and imprisonment.

Signature					
Signature of Mailer or Agent					

1	Name of Mailer or Agent	Telephone	
	WATT BRYAN	(207) 850 - 1363	
	Facsimile Form 354	1	
	USPS Use Only		
Post Office Computed Weight per Copy (Round off to 4 decimal places if necessary) 0.9779 lbs.		Round Stamp (Required) Date Mail Released	
Time AM PM			
Verifying Employee's Signature			
Verifying Employee's Name			
	Facsimile Form 354	1	

No signature or round stamp required statement has been submitted electronically through the PostalOne! System.

Verification	Request Source	Performance Status	Disposition	Performance Type	Performance Percentage	Additional Postage	Cost Avoidance	
eMIR Cursory review		Not Performed	N/A		N/A			
Bundle Preparation	Verification not requested by system	Not Performed	N/A	N/A				
Manual Barcode	Verification not requested by system	Not Performed	N/A	N/A				
Manual Presort	Verification not requested by system	Not Performed	N/A	N/A				
Content Eligibility	Verification not requested by system	Not Performed	N/A	N/A				
Deflection Testing	Verification not requested by system	Not Performed	N/A	N/A				
Mailing Review	Verification requested by random selection	Performed	N/A	Mailing Review	100%	N/A	N/A	
Labeling Review	Verification requested by random selection	Performed	N/A	Labeling Review	100%	N/A	N/A	
Mailpiece Review	Verification requested by random selection	Performed	N/A	Mailpiece Review	100%	N/A	N/A	
Documentation/Postage Statement Review	Verification not requested by system	Not Performed	N/A		N/A			
				Full-Service Dis	counts Removed:	N/A		
					Total:	\$0.00	\$0.00	

This mailing has been inspected concerning:

- (1) eligibility for postage prices claimed;
- (2) proper preparation (and presort where required);
- (3) proper completion of postage statement; and (4) payment of annual fee (if required).

This postage statement was verified and accepted under the PostalOne! program. No postal signature or round stamp is required.